Yamaha Clarinets
Always Evolving
Yamaha has unique resources which just aren’t available
to any other instrument makers. One of these is an R&D
network with full-time staff stationed around the world.
These designers are in constant contact with many of the
world’s greatest musicians, who share their talent,
experience and dreams with us. It is those artists who

Key
B �
Model Key
B �
Fingering
Boehm
System
24 keys
7 covered
finger holes
20 keys
7 covered
finger holes
Barrel Length
—
Body Material
Grenadilla
Matte ABS resin
Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Nickel-plated
nickel silver
Tone Holes
Straight tone holes with
tapered undercut
Straight tone holes
Thumb-rest
Fixed
Adjustable
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C
Mouthpiece Cap
Silver-plated
Plastic
Professional B � Clarinet
B � Bass Clarinets
Student B � Clarinet
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
For details please contact:
B �/A Clarinets
Printed in Japan
Specifications
W-251R
Model Fingering
Boehm
System
17 keys
6 rings
Barrel Length
65mm
Body Material
Grenadilla
Key Material
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Tone Holes
Tapered tone holes with
tapered undercut
Thumb-rest
Adjustable
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 4C
Mouthpiece Cap
Silver-plated
Model Key
B �
A
Fingering
Boehm
System
18 keys
6 rings
17 keys
6 rings
18 keys
6 rings
17 keys
6 rings
Barrel Length
54mm, 55mm
65mm
54mm, 55mm
64mm
65mm
66mm
Body Material
Grenadilla
Key Material
Silver-plated nickel silver
Hamilton plated nickel silver
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Hamilton plated nickel silver
Silver-plated
nickel silver
Tone Holes
Tapered tone holes with
hand-sculpted undercut
Tapered tone holes with
hand-tapered undercut
Tapered tone holes with
hand-sculpted undercut
Tapered tone holes with
hand-tapered undercut
Thumb-rest
Adjustable
Fixed
(Adjustable optionally
available)
Adjustable
Fixed
(Adjustable optionally
available)
Mouthpiece
Yamaha 5CM
Yamaha 4CM
Yamaha 5CM
Yamaha 4CM
Mouthpiece Cap
Silver-plated
YCL-CSGIII
YCL-CSGIIIH
YCL-SEV
YCL-CSV
YCL-CX
YCL-CSG-AIII
YCL-CSG-AIIIH
YCL-SEV-A
YCL-CSV-A
YCL-CX-A
YCL-650
Key
B �
Intermediate B � Clarinets
Model Fingering